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JqarH / To,

Sri N. Rajashekhar,

Mine Owner, Taloor Magnesite mine

No0.38, Sri Nanjundeshwara Nilaya

Udayaravi Road, KHB Colony,

Kuvempunagar,

Mysuru -570 023 ,Karnataka state.

E-mail id- rajashekar_mys@yahoo.com,

Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 in respect of Taloor Magnesite mine (ML
No0.2484) over an extent of 11.88 Ha having Mine code 39KAR14013, in Talooru
Village, Mysuru Taluk & District of Karnataka State.

Iy (080) 39505368 / 29720499
Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in

Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mine during inspection on 18.10.2022 by the undersigned along with
Shri Ganagadhar Bhakat, Asst. Mining Engineer in the presence of Sri Narayana Rao, Agent, Shri
Ashok Kumar, Mines Manager/ Mining Engineer.

Rules Nature of Violations observed

The Modifications to the approved Review and updation of Mining plan was
approved by IBM vide letter no. 279/770/2003/BNG dated 18/02/2021 for the
period 2021-22 to 2024-25. The deviations observed in mining operation vis-a-vis
approved document are given below:

i) It was observed during the site inspection, no exploration has been carried
out against the proposed 4 core boreholes with 120m meterage during the
year 2021-22.

ii) It was observed during site inspection that against the proposed production
of 8187 tonnes, the actual production is reported as 5443 tonnes during the
year 2021-22.The deviation is 34% less production.

3UA As per sub rule (2) of Rule 34A of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules,
2017, Every lessee, shall submit soft copy of high resolution Georeferenced Ortho-
rectified Multispectral satellite images of the leased area and upto hundred metres
outside the lease boundary taken in the month of April to June of every year on or
before 1% July of every year, as per SOP in the form of pen drive or hard disc.

However, lessee has not submitted satellite data (Cartosat image) as per SOP for the
year 2021-22.
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35(2) As per the rule, every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied
activities as per the template of star rating in the format and shall submit online its
self-assessment report before the 1% day of July every year for the previous
financial year. The same has been submitted on 11.07.2022 after due date. Hence,
the lessee shall liable to pay an amount of ten thousand rupees per day for such
delay to the Indian Bureau of Mines under Sub-rule (4B) of Rule 35 of MCDR,
2017.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not
found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office  within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

$Tacra/Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(K.Srinivas)

Junior Mining Geologist
Indian Bureau of Mines

Copy for kind information to:
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore-
560001.

Sd/-

(K.Srinivas)

Junior Mining Geologist
Indian Bureau of Mines
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